PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2635787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY KALLOO	11/04/2009
SERGEY KANTSEVOY	11/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	3400 N. CHARLES STREET	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	al Code: 21218	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13690089
Application Number:	10390364
Application Number:	10968028
Application Number:	10968168
Application Number:	11236138
Application Number:	12659087
Application Number:	12801128
Patent Number:	7273451
Patent Number:	7527590
Patent Number:	7637919
Patent Number:	7654951
Patent Number:	8337395
Patent Number:	6988987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT 502589619 REEL: 031710 FRAME: 0873

Fax Number: (203)323-1803 Phone: 203 323-1800

Email: PTO@GORDONJACOBSON.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GORDON & JACOBSON, P.C. Address Line 1: 60 LONG RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 407

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APO-KALLOO-KANTSEVOY-JHU
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. JACOBSON
Signature:	/David S. Jacobson/
Date:	12/04/2013

Total Attachments: 8

source=Kallo-Kantsevoy-Signed to-JHU#page1.tif source=Kallo-Kantsevoy-Signed to-JHU#page2.tif source=Kallo-Kantsevoy-Signed to-JHU#page3.tif source=Kallo-Kantsevoy-Signed to-JHU#page4.tif source=Kallo-Kantsevoy-Signed to-JHU#page5.tif source=Kallo-Kantsevoy-Signed to-JHU#page6.tif source=Kallo-Kantsevoy-Signed to-JHU#page7.tif source=Kallo-Kantsevoy-Signed to-JHU#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 031710 FRAME: 0874

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Anthony Kalloo, hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor", a citizen of <u>LLSA</u>, whose post office address is <u>BHH INVESIDE CIR</u>, have invented certain new and useful improvements specifically indicated as the "Patents", defined below and listed in <u>Schedule A</u> to this Patent Assignment,

AND WHEREAS Johns Hopkins University, also referred to as The Johns Hopkins University ("Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents,

NOW THEREFORE, Inventor, as of November 4, 2009 (the "Effective Date") does hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Inventor's right, title, and interest in and to:

- (a) the patents, patent applications, provisional patent applications, invention disclosures, and inventions contained in any of the foregoing (collectively the "Patents") specifically listed in <u>Schedule A</u> to this Patent Assignment; and
- (b) the following properties and rights with respect to all Patents listed in <u>Schedule</u>A:
 - (i) the inventions claimed or described in the Patents;
 - (ii) any patents in the United States and anywhere else in the world and patent applications that have been or may be granted or filed, respectively, with respect to those inventions, including without limitation all foreign patents that may claim priority based on and correspond to the patents, patent applications or provisional patent applications listed in Schedule A;
 - (iii) all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of the foregoing patents and patent applications;
 - (iv) all income, royalties, damages, and payments due or payable to the Assignor with respect to the Patents, including without limitation unpaid damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements of any patent; and
 - (v) all rights to sue and recover damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements of any of the patents, including the right to fully and entirely replace the Assignor in all related matters.

The foregoing rights in and under the Patents shall apply to the full end of their terms as fully as the Inventor would have held the same in the absence of this Assignment. As of the

ı

Effective Date, the Assignee has succeeded to all right, title, and standing of the Inventor to (a) receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the Patents, and (b) commence, prosecute, defend and settle all claims and take all actions that the Assignee, in its sole discretion, may elect in relation to the Patents and rights described above.

Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the corresponding officials of any and all other countries worldwide to issue any and all patent applications, when granted, to Assignee, as Assignee of Inventor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Inventor also agrees that it will reasonably cooperate with Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment and that it will promptly sign and/or deliver to Assignee all assignments, affidavits and other documents or instruments which may be reasonably necessary to record this Assignment and any prior assignments or other transfers of ownership of the Patents in any country of the world and otherwise perfect Assignee's ownership of the Patents.

Inventor also agrees to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified herein, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, application for foreign patent rights, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the inventions disclosed or claimed therein.

Executed to be effective as of the Effective Date.

By: Hame Kelloo Kelloo

Witness:

Printed Name

Schedule A

PATENTS

Patent Number 6,988,987	<u>Issue Date</u> 01/24/06	<u>Title</u> Guide Tube
7,273,451		Endoscopic Treatment System and Anastomotic Method Using This System
7,527,590	05/05/09	Anastomosis System
7,637,919	12/29/09	Anastomosis System for Performing Anastomosis in Body
7,654,951	02/02/10	Anastomosis System for Performing Anastomosis in Body
8,337,395	12/25/2012	Anastomosis System

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No. 10/390,364	Filed Date 03/17/03	<u>Title</u> Endoscopic System for Treating Inside of Body Cavity
10/968,028	10/20/04	Methods and Devices for Diagnostic and Therapeutic Interventions in the Peritoneal Cavity
10/968,168	10/20/04	Methods and Devices for Diagnostic and Therapeutic Interventions in the Peritoneal Cavity
11/236,138	09/27/05	Endoscopic System for Treating Inside of Body Cavity
12/659,087	02/24/10	Peroral Transgastric Endoscopic Techniques
12/801,128	05/24/10	Methods for Diagnostic and Therapeutic Interventions in the Peritoneal Cavity

PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filed Date	<u>Title</u>
60/191,764	03/24/00	Methods for Diagnostic and Therapeutic Interventions in the Peritoneal Cavity
60/225,784	08/17/00	Gastric Reduction Endoscopy
60/352,727	01/30/02	Anastomosis System for Performing Anastomosis in Body

3

PATENT REEL: 031710 FRAME: 0877

60/365,266	03/18/02	Endoscopic System for Treating Inside of Body Cavity
60/365,267	03/18/02	Guide Tube
60/365,687	03/19/02	Anastomosis System
60/451,714	03/04/03	Endoscopic Treatment System and Anastomotic Method Using This System
60/525,626	11/26/03	Peroral Transgastric Endoscopic Ligation of Fallopian Tubes
60/525,922	12/01/03	Percutaneous Transgastric Techniques for Peritoneoscopy Using Transgastric Transillumination

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Sergey Kantsevoy, hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor", a citizen of <u>US</u>, whose post office address is <u>4 Melisa Court, Owings Mills, MD 21117</u>, have invented certain new and useful improvements specifically indicated as the "Patents", defined below and listed in <u>Schedule A</u> to this Patent Assignment,

AND WHEREAS Johns Hopkins University, also referred to as The Johns Hopkins University ("Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents,

NOW THEREFORE, Inventor, as of November 4, 2009 (the "Effective Date") does hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Inventor's right, title, and interest in and to:

- (a) the patents, patent applications, provisional patent applications, invention disclosures, and inventions contained in any of the foregoing (collectively the "Patents") specifically listed in <u>Schedule A</u> to this Patent Assignment; and
- (b) the following properties and rights with respect to all Patents listed in Schedule \underline{A} :
 - (i) the inventions claimed or described in the Patents;
 - (ii) any patents in the United States and anywhere else in the world and patent applications that have been or may be granted or filed, respectively, with respect to those inventions, including without limitation all foreign patents that may claim priority based on and correspond to the patents, patent applications or provisional patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u>;
 - (iii) all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of the foregoing patents and patent applications;
 - (iv) all income, royalties, damages, and payments due or payable to the Assignor with respect to the Patents, including without limitation unpaid damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements of any patent; and
 - (v) all rights to sue and recover damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements of any of the patents, including the right to fully and entirely replace the Assignor in all related matters.

The foregoing rights in and under the Patents shall apply to the full end of their terms as fully as the Inventor would have held the same in the absence of this Assignment. As of the

Effective Date, the Assignee has succeeded to all right, title, and standing of the Inventor to (a) receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the Patents, and (b) commence, prosecute, defend and settle all claims and take all actions that the Assignee, in its sole discretion, may elect in relation to the Patents and rights described above.

Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the corresponding officials of any and all other countries worldwide to issue any and all patent applications, when granted, to Assignee, as Assignee of Inventor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Inventor also agrees that it will reasonably cooperate with Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment and that it will promptly sign and/or deliver to Assignee all assignments, affidavits and other documents or instruments which may be reasonably necessary to record this Assignment and any prior assignments or other transfers of ownership of the Patents in any country of the world and otherwise perfect Assignee's ownership of the Patents.

Inventor also agrees to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified herein, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, application for foreign patent rights, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the inventions disclosed or claimed therein.

Executed to be effective as of the Effective Date

By: Name: Sergey Kantsevox

Witness signature: ______ Witness Name:

Schedule A

PATENTS

Patent Number	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
6,988,987	01/24/06	Guide Tube
7,273,451	09/25/07	Endoscopic Treatment System and Anastomotic Method Using This System
7,527,590	05/05/09	Anastomosis System
7,637,919	12/29/09	Anastomosis System for Performing Anastomosis in Body
7,654,951	02/02/10	Anastomosis System for Performing Anastomosis in Body
8,337,395	12/25/2012	Anastomosis System

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filed Date	<u>Title</u>
10/390,364	03/17/03	Endoscopic System for Treating Inside of Body Cavity
10/968,028	10/20/04	Methods and Devices for Diagnostic and Therapeutic Interventions in the Peritoneal Cavity
10/968,168	10/20/04	Methods and Devices for Diagnostic and Therapeutic Interventions in the Peritoneal Cavity
11/236,138	09/27/05	Endoscopic System for Treating Inside of Body Cavity
12/659,087	02/24/10	Peroral Transgastric Endoscopic Techniques
12/801,128	05/24/10	Methods for Diagnostic and Therapeutic Interventions in the Peritoneal Cavity

PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No. 60/191,764	Filed Date 03/24/00	<u>Title</u> Methods for Diagnostic and Therapeutic Interventions in the Peritoneal Cavity
60/225,784	08/17/00	Gastric Reduction Endoscopy
60/352,727	01/30/02	Anastomosis System for Performing Anastomosis in Body

3

PATENT REEL: 031710 FRAME: 0881

60/365,266	03/18/02	Endoscopic System for Treating Inside of Body Cavity
60/365,267	03/18/02	Guide Tube
60/365,687	03/19/02	Anastomosis System
60/451,714	03/04/03	Endoscopic Treatment System and Anastomotic Method Using This System
60/525,626	11/26/03	Peroral Transgastric Endoscopic Ligation of Fallopian Tubes
60/525,922	12/01/03	Percutaneous Transgastric Techniques for Peritoneoscopy Using Transgastric Transillumination